
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0723000030
Location: 07-LA-105-R17.5/R17.8

Contract Code: F
Number of Items: 46

LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN NORWALK FROM THE SAN GABRIEL
RIVER TO ROUTE 105/605 SEPARATION

Replace planting and  irrigation system.
Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
10 $850,980.00 -25.72%

375 -$218,838.0011
DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $632,142.00 VC0000010281 ACCU CONSTRUCTION, INC.
14751 PLAZA DRIVE SUITE L
TUSTIN CA  92780

(714) 641-4730
00822927

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $661,860.70 VC0000008215 DIVERSCAPE, INC. DBA DIVERSIFIED
21730 BUNDY CANYON ROAD
WILDOMAR CA  92595

(951) 245-1686
576183

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $669,873.00 VC0000003717 MARINA LANDSCAPE INC.
3707 W GARDEN GROVE BLVD
ORANGE CA  92868

(714) 939-6600
00492862

(714) 935-1199
Phone
Fax

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $717,996.00 VC1200001415 YAKAR
689 EAST SAN BERNARDINO RD
COVINA CA  91723

(909) 599-1612
00909978

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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05/10/2024Contract Number: 07-4V4904

Bid Opening Date: 05/09/2024

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

5 $745,188.00 VC1500000390 MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC.
12357 SAN FERNANDO ROAD
SYLMAR CA  91342

(818) 364-9188
00776616

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

6 $769,708.00 VC1800002414 JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO., INC.
21161 LYONS BALD MOUNTAIN ROAD
SONORA CA  95370

(209) 743-4911
01024425

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

7 $794,789.00 VC0000108741 WEST COAST PUBLIC WORKS, INC.
20058 VENTURA BLVD, #318
WOODLAND HILLS CA  91364

(888) 644-6411
00949582

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

8 $801,000.00 VC2200003323 DOJA INC
5050 MISSION BLVD
ONTARIO CA  92761

(909) 628-1999
597764

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

9 $847,182.55 VC2400003080 CALIFORNIA TURF AND LANDSCAPING
7726 N FIRST ST STE 158
FRESNO CA  93720

1018512 CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

10 $989,491.50 VC0000101347 LOS ANGELES ENGINEERING, INC.
633 N. BARRANCA AVE
COVINA CA  91723

(626) 454-5222
00591176

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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05/10/2024Contract Number: 07-4V4904

Bid Opening Date: 05/09/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
ACCU CONSTRUCTION, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

2,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

20,000.000002 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 20,000.00LUMP SUM

32,550.000003 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 32,550.00LUMP SUM

15,000.000004 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 15,000.00LUMP SUM

2,000.000005 130301 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

2,000.000006 130330 STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT EA 1.0 2,000.00

3.000007 130570 TEMPORARY COVER SQYD 500.0 1,500.00

300.000008 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 3.0 900.00

6.000009 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 1,500.0 9,000.00

2,000.000010 130710 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 1.0 2,000.00

1,000.000011 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

500.000012 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 500.00LUMP SUM

100,000.000013 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS 100,000.00LUMP SUM

5.000014 202039 SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER LB 310.0 1,550.00

50.000015 204036 PLANT (GROUP B) EA 560.0 28,000.00

200.000016 204038 PLANT (GROUP U) EA 53.0 10,600.00

5,000.000017 204096 MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

30,000.000018 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS 30,000.00LUMP SUM

60.000019 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 180.0 10,800.00

5,000.000020 206400 CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

3,000.000021 206402 OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 3,000.00LUMP SUM

10,000.000022 206405 REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

30,000.000023 206560 CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS LS 30,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000024 206564 1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 7.0 7,000.00

2,000.000025 206567 3" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 1.0 2,000.00
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05/10/2024Contract Number: 07-4V4904

Bid Opening Date: 05/09/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
ACCU CONSTRUCTION, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

10,000.000026 015604 RECYCLED WATER PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE ASSEMBLY EA 1.0 10,000.00

20,000.000027 037929 48 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (PEDESTAL MOUNTED) EA 1.0 20,000.00

3,000.000028 206950 RECYCLED WATER IDENTIFICATION AND WARNING SIGNS LS 3,000.00LUMP SUM

8,000.000029 208301 IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABINET EA 1.0 8,000.00

3,000.000030 208442 FLOW SENSOR EA 1.0 3,000.00

90.000031 208445 TREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY EA 110.0 9,900.00

120.000032 208447 POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN) EA 27.0 3,240.00

70.000033 208448 RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY EA 110.0 7,700.00

1,000.000034 208575 2" GATE VALVE EA 1.0 1,000.00

2,000.000035 208588 3" GATE VALVE EA 2.0 4,000.00

3,000.000036 208589 4" GATE VALVE EA 3.0 9,000.00

7.000037 208594 3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 4,610.0 32,270.00F

7.500038 208595 1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 432.0 3,240.00F

8.000039 208596 1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 170.0 1,360.00F

9.000040 208597 1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 176.0 1,584.00F

14.000041 208605 2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 162.0 2,268.00F

25.000042 208607 3" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 1,314.0 32,850.00F

34.000043 208608 4" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 3,290.0 111,860.00F

10.000044 208670 CHECK VALVE EA 27.0 270.00

800.000045 208685 1 1/2" BALL VALVE EA 4.0 3,200.00

33,000.000046 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 33,000.00LUMP SUM

$632,142.00Bid Amount:
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05/10/2024Contract Number: 07-4V4904

Bid Opening Date: 05/09/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount
0001 2,000.008,310.00 1,100.00 2,000.008,310.00 1,100.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
0002 18,500.0010,700.00 15,400.00 18,500.0010,700.00 15,400.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
0003 65,000.0022,400.00 70,000.00 65,000.0022,400.00 70,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
0004 4,000.0020,000.00 29,000.00 4,000.0020,000.00 29,000.00 15,800.00 15,800.00
0005 8,000.003,440.00 3,300.00 8,000.003,440.00 3,300.00 4,200.00 4,200.00
0006 2,000.002,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
0007 500.002,675.00 3,500.00 1.005.35 7.00 3.00 1,500.00
0008 900.001,170.00 1,200.00 300.00390.00 400.00 375.00 1,125.00
0009 7,500.008,100.00 4,500.00 5.005.40 3.00 4.50 6,750.00
0010 500.003,100.00 5,000.00 500.003,100.00 5,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
0011 500.0010,800.00 5,000.00 500.0010,800.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
0012 100.00920.00 800.00 100.00920.00 800.00 550.00 550.00
0013 125,000.0078,364.00 180,000.00 125,000.0078,364.00 180,000.00 105,000.00 105,000.00
0014 620.00883.50 465.00 2.002.85 1.50 5.00 1,550.00
0015 19,600.0017,360.00 14,000.00 35.0031.00 25.00 45.00 25,200.00
0016 13,250.0010,070.00 6,625.00 250.00190.00 125.00 250.00 13,250.00
0017 1,000.0036,600.00 6,000.00 1,000.0036,600.00 6,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
0018 18,000.0052,900.00 40,000.00 18,000.0052,900.00 40,000.00 54,000.00 54,000.00
0019 14,040.0012,798.00 10,800.00 78.0071.10 60.00 65.00 11,700.00
0020 15,000.002,220.00 5,000.00 15,000.002,220.00 5,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
0021 1,000.0019,500.00 8,000.00 1,000.0019,500.00 8,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
0022 22,000.004,590.00 8,000.00 22,000.004,590.00 8,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
0023 16,000.0052,100.00 22,000.00 16,000.0052,100.00 22,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
0024 5,950.003,990.00 2,800.00 850.00570.00 400.00 2,500.00 17,500.00
0025 1,500.00760.00 750.00 1,500.00760.00 750.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
0026 12,000.0015,600.00 13,000.00 12,000.0015,600.00 13,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00
0027 18,000.0019,500.00 15,000.00 18,000.0019,500.00 15,000.00 18,500.00 18,500.00
0028 1,000.002,910.00 2,500.00 1,000.002,910.00 2,500.00 4,900.00 4,900.00
0029 4,000.002,160.00 5,500.00 4,000.002,160.00 5,500.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
0030 1,500.001,830.00 1,400.00 1,500.001,830.00 1,400.00 1,250.00 1,250.00
0031 9,350.007,645.00 3,850.00 85.0069.50 35.00 115.00 12,650.00
0032 2,700.003,510.00 3,645.00 100.00130.00 135.00 125.00 3,375.00
0033 8,800.004,070.00 2,750.00 80.0037.00 25.00 85.00 9,350.00
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05/10/2024Contract Number: 07-4V4904

Bid Opening Date: 05/09/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount
0034 1,100.00680.00 600.00 1,100.00680.00 600.00 950.00 950.00
0035 4,400.003,320.00 1,700.00 2,200.001,660.00 850.00 2,500.00 5,000.00
0036 10,500.006,390.00 3,600.00 3,500.002,130.00 1,200.00 1,500.00 4,500.00
0037 46,100.0029,043.00 32,270.00 10.006.30 7.00 3.50 16,135.00
0038 5,184.002,872.80 3,240.00 12.006.65 7.50 4.75 2,052.00
0039 2,210.001,207.00 1,275.00 13.007.10 7.50 5.00 850.00
0040 2,464.001,328.80 1,232.00 14.007.55 7.00 6.00 1,056.00
0041 2,430.001,863.00 1,458.00 15.0011.50 9.00 7.50 1,215.00
0042 28,908.0020,235.60 21,024.00 22.0015.40 16.00 25.00 32,850.00
0043 118,440.0087,185.00 78,960.00 36.0026.50 24.00 35.00 115,150.00
0044 9,450.003,240.00 189.00 350.00120.00 7.00 240.00 6,480.00
0045 2,000.001,520.00 1,440.00 500.00380.00 360.00 450.00 1,800.00
0046 65,000.0060,000.00 30,000.00 65,000.0060,000.00 30,000.00 97,000.00 97,000.00

$661,860.70 $669,873.00 $717,996.00Bid Amount: $745,188.00
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05/10/2024Contract Number: 07-4V4904

Bid Opening Date: 05/09/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Ninth

Bid Amount
0001 1,800.002,500.00 1,000.00 1,800.002,500.00 1,000.00 1,300.00 1,300.00
0002 9,952.804,650.00 6,900.00 9,952.804,650.00 6,900.00 12,000.00 12,000.00
0003 62,000.0060,000.00 34,650.00 62,000.0060,000.00 34,650.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
0004 8,000.00100,000.00 43,768.00 8,000.00100,000.00 43,768.00 8,837.00 8,837.00
0005 2,400.005,000.00 1,000.00 2,400.005,000.00 1,000.00 1,700.00 1,700.00
0006 2,000.002,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
0007 7,500.005,000.00 50.00 15.0010.00 0.10 12.50 6,250.00
0008 2,400.00750.00 150.00 800.00250.00 50.00 533.00 1,599.00
0009 12,000.0010,500.00 1,500.00 8.007.00 1.00 21.25 31,875.00
0010 8,000.002,500.00 200.00 8,000.002,500.00 200.00 9,847.00 9,847.00
0011 22,000.003,000.00 200.00 22,000.003,000.00 200.00 20,609.00 20,609.00
0012 7,000.002,500.00 1.00 7,000.002,500.00 1.00 2,829.00 2,829.00
0013 86,464.0075,000.00 140,000.00 86,464.0075,000.00 140,000.00 62,021.00 62,021.00
0014 4,650.00310.00 310.00 15.001.00 1.00 5.00 1,550.00
0015 20,160.0056,000.00 16,800.00 36.00100.00 30.00 49.00 27,440.00
0016 4,876.0013,250.00 10,600.00 92.00250.00 200.00 243.00 12,879.00
0017 6,000.002,500.00 1,000.00 6,000.002,500.00 1,000.00 18,746.00 18,746.00
0018 124,960.2050,000.00 25,000.00 124,960.2050,000.00 25,000.00 55,514.00 55,514.00
0019 18,000.0013,500.00 8,100.00 100.0075.00 45.00 91.00 16,380.00
0020 7,600.007,500.00 1,000.00 7,600.007,500.00 1,000.00 3,039.55 3,039.55
0021 9,000.002,500.00 1,000.00 9,000.002,500.00 1,000.00 11,024.00 11,024.00
0022 14,000.0016,300.00 1,000.00 14,000.0016,300.00 1,000.00 9,113.00 9,113.00
0023 16,000.0018,000.00 100,000.00 16,000.0018,000.00 100,000.00 29,368.00 29,368.00
0024 2,240.0010,500.00 14,000.00 320.001,500.00 2,000.00 1,572.00 11,004.00
0025 559.002,000.00 1,500.00 559.002,000.00 1,500.00 1,548.00 1,548.00
0026 4,500.0015,000.00 1,200.00 4,500.0015,000.00 1,200.00 1,640.00 1,640.00
0027 18,000.0017,500.00 12,000.00 18,000.0017,500.00 12,000.00 21,355.00 21,355.00
0028 2,200.003,750.00 500.00 2,200.003,750.00 500.00 6,413.00 6,413.00
0029 4,900.0019,500.00 1,000.00 4,900.0019,500.00 1,000.00 2,114.00 2,114.00
0030 1,600.002,500.00 1,500.00 1,600.002,500.00 1,500.00 774.00 774.00
0031 6,600.007,700.00 22,000.00 60.0070.00 200.00 71.00 7,810.00
0032 3,240.003,240.00 4,050.00 120.00120.00 150.00 78.00 2,106.00
0033 8,250.008,800.00 16,500.00 75.0080.00 150.00 71.00 7,810.00
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05/10/2024Contract Number: 07-4V4904

Bid Opening Date: 05/09/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Ninth

Bid Amount
0034 650.001,100.00 1,200.00 650.001,100.00 1,200.00 773.00 773.00
0035 1,500.004,000.00 3,000.00 750.002,000.00 1,500.00 529.00 1,058.00
0036 2,550.007,500.00 6,000.00 850.002,500.00 2,000.00 704.00 2,112.00
0037 41,490.0032,270.00 73,760.00 9.007.00 16.00 6.00 27,660.00
0038 4,320.003,456.00 6,912.00 10.008.00 16.00 10.00 4,320.00
0039 1,870.001,360.00 3,060.00 11.008.00 18.00 15.00 2,550.00
0040 2,112.001,584.00 3,520.00 12.009.00 20.00 15.50 2,728.00
0041 3,402.001,944.00 3,888.00 21.0012.00 24.00 18.00 2,916.00
0042 40,734.0021,024.00 36,792.00 31.0016.00 28.00 15.00 19,710.00
0043 138,180.0059,220.00 98,700.00 42.0018.00 30.00 27.00 88,830.00
0044 1,620.0013,500.00 5,400.00 60.00500.00 200.00 78.00 2,106.00
0045 1,720.004,000.00 2,600.00 430.001,000.00 650.00 410.00 1,640.00
0046 52,000.0075,000.00 79,478.00 52,000.0075,000.00 79,478.00 82,285.00 82,285.00

$769,708.00 $794,789.00 $801,000.00Bid Amount: $847,182.55
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05/10/2024Contract Number: 07-4V4904

Bid Opening Date: 05/09/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Tenth

Bid Amount
0001 1,000.001,000.00
0002 16,000.0016,000.00
0003 100,000.00100,000.00
0004 8,500.008,500.00
0005 1,800.001,800.00
0006 2,000.002,000.00
0007 2,500.005.00
0008 1,350.00450.00
0009 9,000.006.00
0010 2,500.002,500.00
0011 22,000.0022,000.00
0012 500.00500.00
0013 161,000.00161,000.00
0014 1,007.503.25
0015 22,400.0040.00
0016 13,250.00250.00
0017 10,000.0010,000.00
0018 30,000.0030,000.00
0019 16,200.0090.00
0020 5,000.005,000.00
0021 10,000.0010,000.00
0022 7,500.007,500.00
0023 35,000.0035,000.00
0024 4,550.00650.00
0025 3,500.003,500.00
0026 17,000.0017,000.00
0027 18,000.0018,000.00
0028 3,500.003,500.00
0029 500.00500.00
0030 1,400.001,400.00
0031 6,050.0055.00
0032 3,780.00140.00
0033 4,070.0037.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Tenth

Bid Amount
0034 880.00880.00
0035 2,800.001,400.00
0036 5,400.001,800.00
0037 73,760.0016.00
0038 7,776.0018.00
0039 3,230.0019.00
0040 3,520.0020.00
0041 3,402.0021.00
0042 24,966.0019.00
0043 69,090.0021.00
0044 810.0030.00
0045 3,000.00750.00
0046 250,000.00250,000.00

$989,491.50Bid Amount:
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Bid Opening Date: 05/09/2024



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-4V4904
07-LA-105-R17.5/R17.8
5/9/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
5/10/2024

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 2 (90%)VC0000003717
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (48%)VC0000003717
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000003717
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC0000003717
931953GARDENA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-4V4904
07-LA-105-R17.5/R17.8
5/9/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2
5/10/2024

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 2 (64%)VC0000008215
1007017CLAREMONT CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000008215
1007017CLAREMONT CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. ITEM 1 (26%)VC0000008215
24765FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. ITEM 4 (47%)VC0000008215
24765FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. ITEM 5 (75%)VC0000008215
24765FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. ITEM 6 (94%)VC0000008215
24765FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000008215
24765FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. JOB SITE MANAGEMENTVC0000008215
24765FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. SWPPPVC0000008215
24765FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORTVC0000008215
24765FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-4V4904
07-LA-105-R17.5/R17.8
5/9/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3
5/10/2024

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 2 (100%)VC0000010281
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 3 (90%)VC0000010281
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. LANE CLOSURE ONLYVC0000010281
931953GARDENA CA

TURBOSCAPE, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000010281
851931LAKE ELSINORE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-4V4904
07-LA-105-R17.5/R17.8
5/9/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4
5/10/2024

TURBOSCAPE, INC. ITEM 19 (78%)VC0000101347
851931LAKE ELSINORE CA

TURBOSCAPE, INC. WOOD MULCH (PARTIAL)VC0000101347
851931LAKE ELSINORE CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 2 (100%)VC0000101347
931953GARDENA CA

V&E TREE SERVICE ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000101347
654506ORANGE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-4V4904
07-LA-105-R17.5/R17.8
5/9/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5
5/10/2024

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 2 (100%)VC0000108741
100701718 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000108741
100701718 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000108741
100701718 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC0000108741
100701718 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA
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FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 2 (100%)VC1200001415
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (30%)VC1200001415
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROLVC1200001415
1007017IRVINE CA
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IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 1 (100%)VC1500000390
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC1500000390
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC1500000390
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1500000390
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. PREPARE SWPPPVC1500000390
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORTVC1500000390
1046197SAN DIEGO CA
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FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 2 (100%)VC2200003323
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (60%)VC2200003323
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2200003323
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC2200003323
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 1 (100%)VC2200003323
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 4 (50%)VC2200003323
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC2200003323
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC2200003323
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC2200003323
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. JOB SITE MANAGEMENTVC2200003323
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLANVC2200003323

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1046197SAN DIEGO CA
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IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORTVC2200003323
1046197SAN DIEGO CA
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